B. PROPOSAL/INTENT OF THE PROMOTERS, DIRECTORS
AND KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONS OF THE COMPANY TO
SUBSCRIBE TO THE PROPOSED PREFERENTIAL OFFER:

It is proposed to authorise the Board of Directors to issue and
allot, upto 1,025,000 warrants of a face value of Rs. 10 each
with an option to convert them fully into equity shares of the
company on preferential basis in one or more tranches to Mr.
Pawan Chaudhary & Dr. (Mrs.) Manu Chaudhary, promoters
of the Company at such price as shall be determined in
accordance with SEBI Regulations. These warrants are
convertible into equity shares subject to a ceiling limit of 5%
of total paid up share capital in a financial year applicable
to promoters. Mr. Pawan Chaudhary  is holding 9,87,000
equity shares of Rs. 10/- each & Dr. (Mrs.) Manu Chaudhary is
holding 11,43,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each The proposed
allottees have made a proposal to the company for further
allotment of 1,025,000 fully convertible warrants. Except the
above, none of the directors or key management persons
intends to subscribe to the equity shares.

Category Pre-Issue Equity Holdings Post-Issue Equity Holdings

No. of Shares % of Share Holding No. of Shares % of Share Holding

1) Promoter Holdings

a. Indian Promoters/ promoter group 4430050 35.89% 54,55,050 40.81%

b. Foreign Promoters - - - -

Sub-total (A) 4430050 35.89% 54,55,050 40.81%

2) Public Holding

a. Institutional

Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0

Foreign Portfolio Investors 5000 0.04 5000 0.04

Financial Institutions/ Bank 0 0 0 0

Sub total (B1) 5000 0.04 5000 0.04

b. Non Institutional

Individual 7535718 61.06 7535718 56.38

Clearing Members 89476 0.73 89476 0.67

Body Corporates 281744 2.28 281744 2.11

Sub total (B2) 7906938 64.07 7906938 59.15

Sub total (B1)+(B2)

Total (A) +(B) 12341988 100% 13366988 100%

C. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE:

16  |   VENUS REMEDIES LIMITED

D. PROPOSED TIME OF ALLOTMENT:

In terms of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure
Requirement) Regulations, 2018, allotment of convertible
warrants  in the present Preferential Issue will be made in
dematerialized from within a period of 15 days from the date
of passing of the aforesaid Resolution, or where any approval
is required from SEBI, Stock Exchange(s), Central Govt. or
regulatory authorities in a period of 15 days from the date
of receipt of such approval, which ever is later. Further, the